SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM MUNDOTIYA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only CA No. 5977 Of 2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 5977/2016 (XV)

Date: 23-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 5977/2016

None appeared for the appellant when called.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.8, 15 and 17 within two weeks. As Ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent, if fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 5.11.2019.

> **ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE** Registrar