## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2016

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SITARAM MUNDOTIYA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only CA No. 5977 Of 2016 )

WITH

C.A. No. 5977/2016 (XV)

Date: 08-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 5977/2016

In spite of second call none appears for the appellants. In the interest of justice no adverse order is passed. Issue notice to the counsel for the appellants. List after four weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER